YRR

v England &
Taes 2016

- AMO?

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Companies House

b
; I” ‘|I| NH || “ |H||‘ m || “
=]
o
w
-
o
w
s 1 1/03/2020 #201
CU”‘PE”W details COMPANIES HOUSE
Coar b |O 6 1 3 8 8 ’7‘] | 4 |-> Filling in this form
S [ e e - Please complete in typescript or
Sy aeme in ull Etalre|a Jnvestments Plc } bold blocs coptats.
. - —— _
|
b Administrator's name
Fodl fong II(JII‘LL(SJ | W|Hiam Antony
‘ﬂ OATHE Batty
Administratcr's address
Faitirg nameloumber E’; Field Court
et \ Grays Inn
L —p—— e I R S
o § 1 I
s o ‘ London
ol ;?“v 0N i
. . . ‘ |- 2 . , ."”._.." i"_;‘_'__""—"""'“i."_‘ ':L-f_'-l- - toem T Tt . - T T T
RERA EW,C1}R !SIEfF
T ‘T T o "
Adm mstmmr s naire @
Dol fcionameds) ‘ & Other administrator
I . (,,,,, }_iugh rranClS - _ __ e } Use thng section to tell s abie s
RUTHINILEE Jesseman ‘ another adminisaston
i Administrator’s address o
Bite Fmg narrwmumber | 3 |-|e§d Court ;{ B Other administrator
‘ e e e e e e i Use this section to tell us abour
Mrut [Grays (nn i another administiator,
| |
. : D B T T T e ‘
s 100N | ) 77I7Liondon o - e
LRt ege : ‘
B ICOGE VT\/ 7C 717 Ri |r 5’7E77:

Lountry

G177 Versiar 1o



e e i b s i e i,

Atachiment

Fhave attached a copy of:
X Statement of alfairs

Staterent of concurrence

.u Date of the statement of affairs

e T w T P [

o i1 !9 O|2 [2 0[2I

- Date of tl._; statement of concurrence (uf applicable)
%5;“ Sign and date

Adimimstrator's
Sigoeaure

Sanature date

A

|7 i ST
o s 0o''s 15020

bt i

QAN 7 Versian 1.0



AMOZ

Notice of statermient of affairs in administration

lj Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, hut it
v do it will help Companies House if there is a query

-on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

___Marc Evans

o

Antony Batty & Company LLP_

3 Field C,OLET,t
Gr@_ys rlnn

‘T___ _ I e

o LO ﬂ‘dOf 1 S

cootbhen

020 7831 1234

M Checklist

“We may retiin forms completed incorrectly or
vith informad e wissing,

Please make sure yeu nave remembered the
tollowing:
the company name ond number match the
information held on the public Register.,
i You have attachied the required documents,
T You have signed and dated the form,

S Teri ey been provdetd B of Crarge vy Compenies House,

3 important information

tAllinformation on this form will appear on the
i public record.

Fot o

=51 Where to send

i You may return this form to any Companies House
( address, however for expediency we advise you to

“return it to the address below:
|

i The Registrar of Companies, Campanies House,
" Crovvn Way, Cardiff, wales, (714 3U7.
. DX 33050 Cardift.

g

224 Further information
i

For further inforination please sec the guidance nctes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
ot email enguiries@caompanieshouse,gov.uk

This form is available in an
“alternative format. Please visit th2
forms page on the website at
wwwe.gov.uk/companiesiiouse

0437 Voersion 1.0



Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
Etaireia Investments Plc 06138814
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business & Property Courts CR-2019-004308

Statement as to the affairs of

Etaireia Investments Pic
3 Field Court

Gray's Inn

London

WC1R 5EF

on the 1 J[r!y 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 1 July 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name Q/‘f‘wx L7 6F}v‘u7\f~ /7.
Signed %\C (}T/vé L(.é{‘&

Dated /?/OJZ/:’L@Q’C’
i 7




Etaireia Invesiments Plc
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 July 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Freehold Property 1,170,750.00 320,000.00
Taxspecialefx (Peterlee) LLP {475,000.00)
Deficiency o/d (155,000.00)
Assets subject to fleating charge:
tncharged assets:
Investment in Land 858,839.00 125,000.00
Investment {n Subsidiary Companies 827,065.00 30,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 155,000.00

. 7 . '
Signature ’//D/(%////} Ny Z = ’l‘L Date _~ 67/ 1% Q/Lflf"
AN '

. -



&

Etaireia Investments Plc
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 July 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 155,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 155,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
155,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 155,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 155,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (brought down}) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 155,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 155,000.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 262,290.00
Directors 46,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 9,051.00
472,341.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {317,341.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {317,341.00}
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 257,957.00
257,957.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {575,298.00)

@7 ) Z’/Zé/
Signature - & ,/)\[ (/ &C I Date /! C7/C;( /{Q'L’/Q,(w
I_ / //( ‘ ’ /



81121 0202 Aenuer /| 60'S10Z JoA 10S Sdl <~ ) , 7y B ebed
- ! \ e o - . \.
, 7 Ao L o ainjeub)
- ‘.NMQN\ \\rNF\\\(\VA\\\\ V § 8
% } m\ o L
e ipeieZy Bujejo) seuz 9z
STEBLLE HNO LLSM 'aayspioyels yoouue) ‘eue usald ‘jog sbeip * g sing Saje\ MalpUuy-dHOA 00AD
00'000'Ci 802 LIM ‘Uopuot 'BirizZilg 18 AdJed 0F §9]BI00SSY JI3qI3 00MO
000SZE JuUNoWy 12 L0Z/L/L0 waND sl ‘ebieyD pax(d (uanD Aunoss

00'000'G51 9d8 ZLNN Ueismof ‘pecd Aqusy ‘elleyep dT1 (soisjeg) Xjeeoadsxe | €080
18°200'e2 HOE LHd ‘ubied ‘peoy plaxung 00z ‘esnoH ueidwe.s oipAH ysmeag 388 2082
00°'S6¥' L umouNun goueUy juswidojeasp jlBWS POSD
00'8LT't HAL 6NO ‘Walwed 18 159M L ‘PIeANN0] By L sieqsibay aleyg 0082
9g'981L'L 4d€ €SN 'SPIBIYS YINOS ‘P B0ISBAN OE L PISBUAL SBDIAIBG JOBHUOD ULB|D IS)Sep oIAIeg 1080
18°CLE'L D3S £ JRIsayouey eans [edeyd £02-261 '9snoH ydley adueInsul yaey 1010
0o'ove d35 13 'uopuot ‘Leupm Ateue) ‘epeuuoio) winog Of ‘Bulpiing sieiney uoswoyt eyt {peywi sienay) Ayuley ooD
00'vEp's 16 SLHN ‘WeypuowAp ‘peoy peys 'elelsg ebpug 'UneD wody 29 L IuN paliw] a:ndeg pidey ($0}- 10
Sg'L6L'E r4$ LHQ 'weying ‘peoy Aeqqy ‘esnoH BLQUINYHON ssauIsng OMN 0OND
00°GLF'e 439 €0 ‘mobse|s jeang yoopsuil LE UOSICUYDIN SSIIN 00WD
8z'90p'y NNL QLM ‘uopuoT 'elroizid 1S pIoxD 081 ‘@snoH Mn paywry wawsabeuey Auadold HST 6010
yEZ05°L Jd¥ LpHD ‘peayuaig ‘pag edoing g fousbe jusweasicug sqooer o0orD
99'050'6 ZZ\ 863N ‘8liseomaN ‘uojueqBuoT ‘Maip yed uojuag ‘NHD JdAH LOHD
oy Lol Ad6 SEIN 'lesp pue suk) ‘ucplog “ped ssauisng uop|og ‘nod uopiog | vH Q00HD
59'2.6'9 9dZ NLD3J "U0pUOT 'WI0gIOH KNpeIA WOgIoH O etbug 0030
01’88z Iyl NS LHG ‘weying ‘fey Aunog 'sejey ssauisng ltunog Alunod weyng 20a0
00796 HUNZ GLAMN 'UOPUCT 'POOMPUNCY % PUZF YUY ‘PEOY [1ZUsq L UlsyUoN §dd 00400
LE'PB0'EL 481 6vH3 ‘moBunui wed esudisiuz ‘peoy I '8snop soeuuld dnoi §Q dna.b Afisus gQ 1002
Q0’1 Orl 82v0 "BLqUIND "USABYSIUM 'fleH 1exien lioune) ybnolog pueiadod 0000
00°0vL'L Qgr STND ‘SHeH 'YuomaBipugmes 'Ainquieupa ‘uued Ainqueupa ‘uieg 8y SIUBIUN0IDY poomysng 00do
00°L dYl ¥ZOM 'uopuon ‘sidwe ) ‘puens z1.2 ¥paro uolbuing 2080
00°00F's dHP 81 OM 'uopucT ‘wog|oy ‘e.enbg [l@ssny 09-65 flemes  doysig 1080
00'596 139 ZW 'isiseyoueyy '|9aig uolleq uyor § ‘siaquieyd susenp MET SNy 00v2
0o’} HYZ ZTYD ‘Wowsadby ‘yusoy L ‘peoy UbiH Z Buiployeas oay 10¥0
3 ssaIppy aweN Aoy
sio)ipain Auedwon - g

2|d SJUBWIISOALY elallelg



812} 0202 Aenuer 2|

i

¥

60'5L0Z 18A TOS Sdi Ty ~ ¢ jo Z 9bey
L o \ .\\ o \J simeutis
A A - I
N FF N

00°000'9F 00°000"9p 00°c ' Sujejo seIUR Z
00000'S2 00°000'SZ ¥1Z SM ‘uopuoT ‘peoy ASiBpE £l Uuelwjed 18idq Ue| 004d
00'000'0z  00°000°0Z Q8P €ZND 'sUeH “oolqiieds ‘Anquieupe) ‘uued Ainqueups| weweg feypon pineq 008y
JIejof 3 20suf) 3 jeid sselppy _ sweN Aoy

L

84039213 *9 seakojdwg - saoypalo Auedwon - 1g
O|d SjuaunsaAu| elalie}q



8L:zL 0z0Z Aenuer 41 80°S10Z 19N 10S Sd N ¢ jo ¢ abed
\ , ainjeublg
] R
.-
000 Buyjeto] selauz 0
3 ssaippy aweN Aoy

SI0JIPaLD JPWNSUOY - SJo)pain Auedwon - 29
9]d SIUBWISAAU] BlaJIE}T




-~

8171 0Z0Z Aenuer £} 010Z 18A 108 Sdl - g \ . .. EPRL afieg
R TTIRES Ty emetis
P I e ﬁ Ve ,
v & <
.00°08 10000 000'006 L0 Aseuipioy XNG 8251 ‘sleBUIM ‘uIng yumo.ny 1By P uolsiqws uosdwioy) maipuy JN 00LH
00002 10000 000'000'2 100 Aeuipio puepezymg ‘suisAZ ZoOZ1 '1Z 8N PUBIO 'UqRIIBA BAIPUY O/D PRULWE oyesnoy G0WH
" ' puepezimg
00'005'pL L0000 000'000'6¥L  1O0 Apuipig ‘suuesne ZogL-HD ‘eusys-purlb ng sny g ‘81 9 180D 01D pajw wawebeuel Jedep 80INH
00'0b 10000 000'00p 10'0 Aeupip V3E 98D UDOIINUIY ‘Peoy yoo| ZL| loBaibay Apue  £OWH
nLe
00°00Z 10000 000'000°2 100 Leupio LNL ‘us)y 'sjjem aBpuqun ] 'peos Aepeaied gg ‘esnoy Asusae) PRI SBBUILION BBYSMBT 2OH
co'or 1000°0 000'00% 100 Aeuipi0 Het+ 900 'Yoo||junury ueq uol 8 lobaifoy Asiy  ZOWH
05y L0000 000's¥ Lo'Q AeuipiQ H3E #LIW ULy 'suoispiap 'Aeixeg ‘proY swnoqbums HOOD yisuusy £00H
00'00% L0000 000600y 100 Aisuppio ¥O0 #29 'aing 3 jABIy 'Yiesusoy ‘yyesusoy uolAy aAalID) ussjyie) LOSH
Y2LE'ERL'08 100D vZ2'6E9'208  L0°0 Aeuipio S88 NL ‘Juay 'sliom abpuquny ‘wieyde junow g/ Pl SesUIWON Wit ZOrH
9685'60L'Z  LO0OO 9S5'580'LT 100 Areuipip X0l 6Y% Waimisald ‘peoy afeaus)y Z1 PO seep OOMH
00008 L0000 000000'8 100 Aeupio AYMY 3NOD 33S53HAAY Aemuo) sawer ZOOH
IAS B{OU0} ‘umo}
00°000'y L0000 00C'000'0F 100 Aeupio PECY ‘i ABD SWBYNOIA 18RS ONse) 8Q ¥ ‘sbulpiing erexy PajIL| BaUBUL JeyBf LOrH
00002 L0000 600'000'Z 100 Keupig 476 249 'MoBse|o ‘suapues juowmon | L/ Jeld SONEIN ¥OB"  QOWH
00°009't 10000 000'000'81 100 Aeuipiy DHS v13 ‘uopuo| ‘ssenbs epeues) g {17 ssuiwou Apoisna jeqoib DasH ¢OHH
00'00Z +000'0 000'000'2 100 Areuipio OY. £0 ‘moBseio) Je8as 9si0Qq §E spuewel sla3 00QH
00002 L0000 000'000'Z o Aewpio HHe £ ‘mofise|o ‘Aenb pleyecue) gL 'Ly I Juswebeusy yeapA Jalueld D4 FOQH
£E08°6C2' L L000°0 8E0'98E'ZL 100 Rieuinioy AVYMY INQD 335S3daav J71 8aue £00H
00'0rZ L0000 000'00¥'Z W0 Lruipio 849 oFD 'moBse|s oouplo Jusses Hesieq v 'eBeyod dojesd) SUIIOD BUASLIYD LODH
ZEOO'6LE'SY L0000 Z69'0BL'6GF 100 Keupig lejeiqio ‘Hodoin] ZE6 seolAes Juswbeusw g 1sns) isen  pOOH
vaL zo ‘mobseln
L999°81F'Y 10000 00'0L'Pr 100 Aeuipap ‘1e8ilg 0OlBJBAA 95 'I0CY Ul ‘dno)D Buiploy uems 00 pajiuI 518SSY YBQ enig 208H
00'008'L 0000 000'000'84  10°0 Leupio V8 ¥£03T 'uopuol ‘axe Aieu 1 £9 pajw ssaujwou yojneag Q08H
00°00% L0000 000'000'y 00 Areupio NS B '181SAUduBly 'Peoy USISUILM Z1 feubny jejeuseq  ZOWH
8ZEO'LLE'Y  LOODO 2R'0LLLY 100 Keupig dHS ¥1.3 'uopuot ‘soejd jiyainyo | sesulwou Buseaul oalp skejpieg S08H
00'008 10000 000'000'9 100 Aeupio AVMY INOD J3$S3HAAY PAYJWIT MOjiiMYSY 10TH
6ZVZ006'Z 10000 6CTY'ZO0BZ L0 Aeupio dAB 10Q “espung ‘peblesieiy 15op § 'YOL X0q Od 1 seaujwou sBuines jsnul esueny LONH
1999°958 L0000 199'688'8 100 Enc_u._o ver NP2 .co_uao.w BTN BLOIIA USSR & .s_Dowu_ QuE psliul] $elnJeg PIAB( Jepuexaly ZOoaH
BLALLEL'E 10000 FLLBLELL 100 Awuipio d00 €7 'apisfesisiy ‘IyuIey 'enusAy Jouw /| uoleIPPIN UBlY  SOWH
N6 28 'weyBuiuig ‘uoiBulpig ‘peo) Angsury
00°008'L L0000 000'000'81 100 Aieuipio Y0O6S ‘UONEXE] pUB ASUBIUNCIDY JoXiBg JoNied AT HIN O/D Jauoojey uojay Q04H
8L L8¢ 10000 ooe'LLee 00’0 Aeuipicy AVAMY INO9D 338839aay PO S88BUILION 18| OONH
dn pajen eseysated seleyg anjea
Juy ejot dnpeyed 40 oN leujwoN  adAy SsuUppy eweN Aay
siapjoyaleysg - o

2|d SjuUsuURSaAU| elale}y



81:ZE 0202 Aenuer Ly

0L0Z 18A 08 Bdi

- ]

7

£ 40 Z 9begd

aJnjeubis

00°942'0L 10000 000'09L'20L 000 Aleupi0 HNE Ny 'xess3 'pIojwoy ‘PEOI UIRISE] £~ L7 '9SNOY Salwel)g -pejluy sesuIWON § M LOMH
£EETEEC'S L0000 £E€'ESE'E 000 Aeupioy 936 ZOL 'Uorsq ‘Aenbioy ‘epeied UBUDNEA ¢ B £ 'G1 80O pajwy dnoi puenbues BOAH
EEECEES 1000°0 £2L'EEE's 000 Aeuipc Y 137 19158067 ‘sue| Je4 YO aujwon Auedwoy B jusiE sBwoy L ZOLH
WALLELE 1000°0 VL 000 fueutpio VSN '0Z0Y L Mok MON 'iejsayood 'eAlq JWWNS S5l Bi8lie4 Sewoy 104H
odo
00°000'09 10000 000'000°008 000 Aieuipio TLNN ‘enysuoidweypion 1ejsaomo ‘peol AQUSY OF 'BIIBUIEA dT xjejeioedsxe VOLH
09'608'S L0000 000'969'86 000 Areuipig 6 AZD3 'uopuoT] 18euis JaNewadoy 0Z palwWw} SAS rOSH
00°008'S 10000 000'000'85 000 Apupig AMQA0 ZTN 'PUBHOIS 'MEUSIAA ‘'UN0D Bleq 8l IleBnog pteuoy LOQH
#08'6£0'9 1000°0 0v0'86E'08 000 AguIpio ZIr'Z 1S 'spag) 'uno) puog 8 pajwiy sufewpay LOMH
00°009't 10000 C00°'000'8L 000 Aeupio |0 v 'sing 7 11ABiy 'Wieausoy "ulesusoy ol analID puowAiey Z0DH
9089'€08'C  L00CO 999'980'82 000 Ateuip10) DYS ¥ 'ausyeue ‘mofise|s ‘peoy ause g Aeion dind LOWH
OvP LS8 '[0ISlIg 18648 YSIBW ST "100(4
00'00% LGG00 000'009'y 000 Areuipio We ‘gLl svs Asibed O/0 'SYSS pelw AijeanelusisAs 41y eBpennoy Jslay 00YH
00°004 L0000 000'000'+ 000 AiuipIO 1€ 999 'mobseln ‘ejzus ‘enuenr Jaqebuieg ¢ 5e)E0D aulined 000H
00°0Z¥'L 10000 op'00Z'vE 000 AeupiQ AYMY INOD 33583-0AY Yhws (neg ZOSH
uleds ‘sbeieyy '0o96z BlieqiEW
00°008'% 10000 000'000's% 000 Reupig 'snueg cjeng JEWe)SI) GEY ' SBPIUN SBUC|IBL SB| 8P BPAY £67 feBasg ined LOSH
00°000'F 10000 000'000'0F 000 Keuipio dNS 634 ‘Buiig 'yiauuexsnque) neusipen ‘seuld oY) Jieig Asjse sy LodH
05°2 +000'C 000'sZ 00°0 Aeupo TG #LNE ‘Buiyiopm ‘uepuld ‘8piSpaom quen usydals JN 007H
00°00% L0000 000'000'r 0070 fieupio Sdi LI 'uopuoT ‘weyBuoN juessel) exciqpe ZL Apiey pleuory I 0OHH
08z O00'0 000'sZ 000 AieuipIQ M8 £58 ‘toisig 'uoisdoysig ‘aaiig sbuly L umMeD Yuled N Q0OH
0 10000 00008 000 Keuipio DNS +1vQ 'dnopig ‘soib ey Z4 BUYIS IIBIOON IN 00rH
zTSoe 1000°0 Q0z'Ess'e 00'0 AIBUIPIO d39 0198 'SHeH 'WaypeH YIN 'pue YINOS oIy &yl eifiey lemxew N Q03H
0542 10000 Q000'6¥Z 000 Reupio X16 /219 'PuBlal) N ‘wings|] 'peoy oquinig 8L UIESSNH RleYM JIN LOHH
oo'st 10000 a00'0st 000 Aeuipiy 282 9ZX0 'uoxXQ 1ejseng ‘9s0|) Jeueydllt 2SNOYPOOAA Wleuuay JN 00MH
gZot 100070 005'z81 000 feuipip INR 1234 'uojsog ‘peas Meys L Bugung sewepr W PO8H
9c9e'LL 1000'0 9Eg'ELL 000 ReupiQ DS Z13$ ‘uopuo ‘yolymuesug ‘suapied sunoquines ¢ sumolg sswep Iy £0gH
00°000' L0000 000'000'0F 00D feeupig dNS 654 ‘Buibng 'yisuuaxsnquey 'peo. yisusApen 'seuld 9y| Jie|g woer M 008H
0.8 L0000 000’48 00'0 Assuipi gyt +1aq 'snbuy 'yieoqwy ‘ecese) a3 ¢ Roog ufe| W 00SH
00°0§ 0000 000'00§ 000 Aleuipio {36 L£4D 'UoAy-uodN-sicpels ‘sue mopealupeoclg 52 snueol seifnogy  FOWH
052 L0000 000'6L Q00 feupio 3NZ 19 'weybuiwig ‘peoy A8|pei Z¢ [eled reyqnaug Jn 00dH
Z6SL6Y 10000 266'16% 00 feuipig XNS 8ZS L ‘8lefulp ‘uing yuomngd ‘fley pio peuNAY Zz 19)1ds Jeydaisiiyg Jw €0SH
052 L000'C Q000'sL 000 Aeuipo pue|B)| QT 0D ‘SPouSIUOW 'SPIBYIO ey §i UeloW uepud.ig JN S0WH
00°005'11 1000°C 000'C00'SLL 100 Areupig ¥¥P IMS ‘Uopuc ‘suspsel emuIoD 08 woo|ig uoleg Wy ZOfH
dnpejes aseysiad saseyg anjep
Jwy jejol dn pejied 10 ON jeujwoN  odAj 9S04ppY sweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - 9
9id SJUSWSOAY| B1841e)



B1:Z4 0207 Arenuer £L

0102 19 108 8dl

£ 40 ¢ ofieg

—
Mm\f\b aneufig
~Z

LLV'2L8'625°

Buyeyo L sapnug Aeuipio 29

voz "ro3
POOY'2G2'L 1Q00°Q v09'926'2. 000 Aeuinig ‘uopuo ‘jiy 21emog gz 'ebpug uouues 'Supng Wiy syl PRYIWIT SSNIDAS POOIUSIUIAA SOMH
6¥9¥'589 10000 6v9'¥58°9 000 Areuipio 4ME 66N 'BunueT '9.6p x0G Od palIWT SeauUIWON Yl Bap ZOMH
dnpsiie)  sseysaad  saleys anjep
Jwy jejol  dn psies 1O ON leujwoy  adf] SSaIPpY sweN Koy

slapjoysieys - 9
0]d SJUBWASAAU| elelle]g



